

Berry Elementary

Environmental Science Magnet School 2310 Berry Road. Houston, TX. 77093 PH: 713-696-2700 FAX: 713-696-2701 Alvaro Montelongo Jr., Principal

www.houstonisd.org/berryes

Rodolfo Ramos, Asst. Principal

SDMC Committee Meeting Minutes

November 15, 2023-Monday

Start time – 7:15am End time – 7:58am

WELCOME

> Introductions

- Michelle Carroll, Assistant Principal
- Leticia Martinez, Assistant Principal
- Rhonda Finley, Principal Intern
- Robert Olvera, Teacher Apprentice
- John Zamarripa, General Education Teacher
- Rosalinda Battaglia, Special Education Teacher
- Nathalia SanchezOrtiz, General Education Teacher
- Sara Peredo, General Education Teacher
- Yadira Suriano, General Education Teacher
- Melissa Ramos, Special Education Support
- Jazmin Rodriguez, Parent

> School Improvement Plan:

- Needs Assessment
- Student Achievement
- School Culture and Climate
- o Staff
- o Needs Data
- Key Actions
 - Leaders will grow staff capacity in NES instructional priorities (multiple response strategies and LSAE) to ensure students receive high-quality instruction.
 - Improve reading instruction by using a campus literacy plan driven by the Science of Reading.

Conservation: Build consciousness of our environment, focusing on the three R's: Reuse, Repurpose, Recycle. **Community:** Build community engagement through schoolwide events such as Expos, Fairs, Beautification events. **Knowledge:** Foster global learners who are able to successfully use technology to meet the needs of our dynamic world. **Citizenship:** Create respectful, disciplined citizens who are advocates for the environment.



Berry Elementary

Environmental Science Magnet School 2310 Berry Road. Houston, TX. 77093 PH: 713-696-2700 FAX: 713-696-2701 Alvaro Montelongo Jr., Principal

www.houstonisd.org/berryes

Rodolfo Ramos, Asst. Principal

- Enhance Special Education Programs through collaborative stakeholder engagement and data-driven instructional support.
- Budget
- Committee voted on SIP.
 - o All agreed.
- Concerns
- Adjournment

Thank you for your support!

Alvaro Montelongo Jr., Principal